
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036276-2023 

Tender

SC23208 - Coring and Material Testing

Kent County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036276

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0422ed  

Published 8 December 2023, 4:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

Sessions House

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Mr Cameron Croucher

Email

Cameron.Croucher@kent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000411901

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036276-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036276-2023
mailto:Cameron.Croucher@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk
http://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SC23208 - Coring and Material Testing

Reference number

DN703020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

KCC has a requirement for Coring and Material Testing. The Services to be included within
this Contract are coring and testing of utility reinstatements; coring of other areas for
investigations prior to highway maintenance and improvement works; collecting of samples;
sampling of materials used on the highway; carrying out specified in situ and laboratory tests
and providing technical personnel and factual reports.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

KCC has a requirement for Coring and Material Testing. The Services to be included within



Page 4 to 6

this Contract are coring and testing of utility reinstatements; coring of other areas for
investigations prior to highway maintenance and improvement works; collecting of samples;
sampling of materials used on the highway; carrying out specified in situ and laboratory tests
and providing technical personnel and factual reports.

The Scope for Tender has been prepared and is typical of the nature of the services that will
be procured in future Contract phases.

The Client anticipates there may be the need to undertake ad-hoc work on an occasional
basis throughout the contract period.

The Client will be operating under the Traffic Management Act, The Kent Permit Scheme and
The Kent Lane Rental Scheme. All works programmes will need to comply with any noticing
requirements and any constraints imposed by the Roadworks Teams to ensure adherence
with the Schemes. Details can be found at:

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for a further 24 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Sessions House

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Email

cameron.croucher@kent.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:cameron.croucher@kent.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T11:15:13+0100
	TCPDF




